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No. 639, A.]	 [Published July 28, 1961.

CHAPTER 307

AN ACT to amend 29.575 (9), 29.576 (6) and (9), 29.577 (6) and (9)
and 29.58 (6) and (9) ; and to create 29.574 (6a) of the statutes,
relating to posting and reporting on game farms.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 29.574 (6a) of the statutes is created to read:

29.574 (6a) Within 30 days after the date of the issuance of any such
license; the licensee shall erect posts or stakes at intervals of not more than
80 rods along the boundary of the land embraced in said license, wherever
the same are not already enclosed, and shall post and maintain upon said
posts, stakes or other enclosures, notices proclaiming the establishment of
a game bird and animal farm. Such notices shall be furnished by the con-
servation commission to the licensee at cost.

SECTION 2. 29.575 (9) of the statutes is amended to read:

29.575 (9) On or about * * * January 1 of each year, each such li-
censee shall make a report, verified by affidavit, to the conservation com-
mission, covering the period from * * * January 1 to December 31 of the
previous year, upon blanks furnished by the commission, stating the num-
ber of his license and the total number and value of muskrats killed, trans-
ported or sold from said muskrat farm, and such other information as the
commission * * * requires.

SECTION 3. 29.576 (6) and (9) of the statutes are amended to read:

29.576 (6) Within 30 days after the date of the issuance of any such
license, the licensee shall erect posts or stakes at intervals of not more than
* * * 80 rods along the boundary of the lands embraced in said license,
whenever the same are not already enclosed, and shall post and maintain
upon said posts, stakes or other enclosures, * * * notices * * * proclaiming
the establishment of a beaver farm. * * * Such notices shall be furnished
by the conservation commission to the licensee * * * at cost.

(9) On or about * * * January 1 of each year, each such licensee shall
make a report, verified by affidavit, to the conservation commission, cover-
ing the period from * * * January 1 to December 31 of the previous year,
upon blanks furnished by the commission, stating the number of his li-
cense and the total number and value of beavers killed, transported or sold
from said beaver farm, and such other information as the commission
requires.
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SECTION 4. 29.577 (6) and (9) of the statutes are amended to read:
29.577 (6) Within 30 days after the date of the issuance of any such

license the licensee shall erect posts or stakes at intervals of not more than
* * * 80 rods along the boundary of the lands embraced in said license,
wherever the same are not already enclosed, and shall post and maintain
upon said posts, stakes or other enclosures * * *, notices * * * proclaiming
the establishment of an otter, raccoon or skunk farm. * * * Such notices
shall be furnished by the conservation commission to the licensee
at cost.

(9) On or about * * * January 1 of each year, each such licensee shall
make a report, verified by affidavit, to the conservation commission, cover-
ing the period from January 1 to December 31 of the previous year, upon
blanks furnished by the commission, stating the number of his license and
the total number and value of otter, raccoon or skunk killed, transported
or sold from said otter, raccoon or skunk farm, and such other information
as the commission * * * requires.

SECTION 5. 29.58 (6) and (9) of the statutes are amended to read:
29.58 (6) The licensee shall maintain at intervals of not more than

* * * 80 rods along the boundary of the land embraced in said license,
wherever the same are not already enclosed, notices proclaiming the estab-
lishment of a muskrat or mink farm. Such notices shall be furnished by
the conservation commission to the licensee at cost.

(9) On or about * * * January 1 of each year, each such licensee shall
make a report, verified by affidavit, to the conservation commission, cover-
ing the period from January 1 to December 31 of the previous year, upon
blanks furnished by the commission, stating the number of his license and
the total number and value of mink killed, transported or sold from said
mink farm, and such other information as the commission * * * requires.

Approved July 21, 1961.
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